Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arrow/SI, Inc.		04/23/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KL-Arrow, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4158
City:	Asheboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1120880	ARROW
Registration Number:	1118646	MIRROTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com
Correspondent Name: Howard A. MacCord, JR.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3694-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. MacCord, JR.
Signature:	/howardamaccordjr/

900107565 REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0760

30**7**11**7**088

Date:	05/29/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Arrow_Assign#page1.tif source=Arrow_Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Arrow/SI, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is the sole owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and of the registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other countries as identified in Schedule A for each of them and all rights under each of them (the "Trademarks").

Arrow/SI, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, and KL-Arrow, Inc. ("Assignee") a North Carolina corporation, desire to confirm Assignor's assignment of the Trademarks and goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by this Assignment does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the following:

- the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, trademark . a. registrations, and trade names set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with any applications and licenses pertaining thereto, and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
 - b. any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to any of the Trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to any of the Trademarks:
 - c. all registrations and applications relating to any of the Trademarks; including any and all renewals and extensions thereof; and
- d. any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to any of the Trademarks.

This assignment shall be effective as of June 4, 2004, nunc pro tunc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under seal as of this 23 day of ________, 2008.

Arrow/SI, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

By: Malgang Dreicher
Title: Acting Corp. Secreturg

US Assign[1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0762

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
ARROW	1120880	June 26, 1979
MIRROTEX	1118646	May 22, 1979

OTHER REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS:

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
ARROW	Brazil Benelux France Germany United Kingdor Ireland Switzerland Mexico Italy Europe CTM	Pending Serial No. 822862280 354596 1239862 1007549 m 1100320 94954 295893 611087 00846475 1227917	filed 6/21/2000 8/24/1978 6/30/1983 9/1/1978 3/5/1981 11/17/1982 8/8/1978 5/27/1999 5/25/2001 12/17/2001
POTTER	Mexico	611088	5/27/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003784 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 05/29/2008